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PV / DC switches — 100 to 315A
IEC: 86Pxxxxx / IEC & UL: 87Pxxxxx

e

545632E

IEC: 160/ 250 / 316A

o UL: 100 /200 / 250A

This equipment must be installed and serviced only
by qualified electrical personnel.

/i\ HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE

* Tum off all power supplying this equipment before
working on or inside equipment.

* Always use a properly rated voltage sensing device to
confirm power is off.

* Replace all devices, doors, and covers before turning on
power to this equipment.

* Maintain electrical clearances between cable and live parts.

* Unless otherwise noted, use the screws and nuts
provided.

 As a general rule to low voltage insulation safety, auxiliary
contacts position are not a safety device. When used
to report the position of the main contacts, additional
measures such as padlocking or checking that the
installation is proven dead, must be taken.

Failure to follow these instructions will result in death

or serious injury.

A\ DANGER / DANGER / PELIGRO

L'installation et I'entretien de cet appareil ne doivent étre
effectués que par du personnel qualifié.

/A\ TENSION DANGEREUSE
* Coupez I'alimentation de cet appareil avant d'y travailler.
* Utiisez toujours un dispositif de détection de tension a valeur

* Replacez tous les dispositifs, les portes et les couvercles
avant de mettre cet appareil sous tension.

* Maintenez les distances d'isolement électrique entre le
cable et les pieces sous tension.

 Sauf mention contraire, utiliser les vis et écrous fournis.

¢ Dans les régles générales pour Iisolement de sécurité en basse
tension, les contacts auxiliaires ne sont pas des dispositifs de
sécurité. Lorsqu'ils sont utilisés pour signaler le positionnement
de contacts principaux, des mesures supplémentaires telles que
le cadenassage ou la vérification que I'installation est coupée,
doivent étre prises en compte

Si ces précautions ne sont pas respectées, cela

entrainera la mort ou des blessures graves.

www.socomec.com

Este equipo debe ser instalado y operado
Unicamente por personal cualificado.
/A\ TENSION PELIGROSA
* Desconectar cualquier suministro eléctrico al equipo antes
de trabajar con el mismo.
nominale approprié pour confirmer que toute alimentation est coupée. ® Utilizar siempre un multimetro correctamente calibrado

para confirmar que el equipo no estd alimentado.

* Vuelva a colocar todos los dispositivos, puertas y
cubiertas antes de volver a dar tension al equipo.

* Mantenga las distancias eléctricas adecuadas entre el
cable y las partes activas.

* A menos que se indique lo contrario, utilice los tornillos
y tuercas.

* Como norma general para el aislamiento de seguridad
en baja tension, los contactos auxiliares de posicién no
son un dispositivo de seguridad. Cuando son utilizados
para indicar la posicion de los contactos, deben tomarse
medidas adicionales como el bloqueo por candado o
la comprobacion de que la instalacién esta totalmente
aislada.

No seguir estas instrucciones puede provocar dafios

graves e incluso la muerte.

Switch and accessories
Linterrupteur et ses accessoires
El interruptor y sus accessorios

Direct handle
p.7

\. External operation
\handle
p.7

Interphase barrier
p.5

Auxiliary contacts

Auxiliary contacts

Interphase barrier
p.5

Terminal shroud
p.5

Jumpers
p.4
Captive nuts Holding insert
p.5 Lugs h p.5
p.3

Terminal covers
p.5

Keep the instruction sheet, it is necessary for the mounting of the accessories. Non contractual document.
Ne jetez pas cette notice: elle sera nécessaire pour le montage des accessoires. Document non contractuel.
No tirar este manual, porque es necesario para el montaje de los accesorios. Documento no contractual



Dual dimensions in/mm A Al
Double dimensions in/mm I:D Dﬂ Dﬂ] [D] - I:D
Dimensiones duales in/mm
1P | 2P | 3P |141P| 1P
(@ Interphase barier [in | 322 | 460 | 598 | 460 | 1.99 | 3.37 4.74 2.06
Ecrans entre phase [mm] 82 117 | 162 | 117 [ 505 [ 856 120,5 52,5
Pantalla de separacion entre pletinas
Terminal screens
E d de pl:
Portiling OB protetin 298 B [ Bl B2 B3 | B4 c J2 [ J3 [ Ja [ J5 [ J6 [ J7 [ 48 [ P [ Pl [ P2
Terminal shroud IEC short [IEClong| UL IEC | UL
Caches bornes [in [5.90 [13.35] 7.85 | 12.61 |10.31|11.64]|10.60| 4.33 | 4.33 | 2.26 | 1.38 | 2.34 | 3.23 | 4.72 | 0.39 | 0.58 | 0.12 | 1.38 | 5.87
Cubrebornes (1] [mm] 150 | 339 | 199 | 320 | 262 | 296 | 269 | 110 | 110 [ 57,5 | 35 | 596 | 82 | 120 | 10 | 156 | 3 | 35 | 149
Double terminal shroud
Caches bornes doubles
Cubrebornes doble
J J1 J
0.89 J2 g3 J4 J2
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—————— ; @ <@
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i 026 P1 i
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Pofle 0.39, H 0.39
10 i 10
1.96 A
50 Al
4.33/110
4.96/126 Connection terminal 0
c 0.70
18
0.35
4
9
5o
3
3 B I
gﬁ»m 0.20 o
piid 52 I
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Minimum enclosure dimensions UL98B/ Dimensions minimum des coffrets UL98B/
Dimensiones minimas de las cajas UL98B Mounting / Montage / Montaje
| w | D | D |
: ) c F ol a A
€
E‘LE E.‘,E I
B A ] B o
A / Pz2
T © U el 0 | Q- 9 ~4 22121bin/25Nm
= I AT N J A
oJio O Minimum length:
L » - 1in/25mm & ‘
| @ | Not UL certified -
: . J > . ® B
| | -
Minimum (1) External enclosure dimension ﬂ ”‘ ”P;
enclosure size 100-250A Dimension extérieure du coffret. I I o ‘l' \ “ 7
1P2P-3P | In 24x16:6 Dimensiones externas de la caja. -/// - /// pos //J
HxWxD [mm | 609x406x152
Mounting orientation / Sens de montage
) Sentido de montaje
Clearance _ . . . .
in mm All mounting orientations are possible.
Amin. 2.00 50,8 Derating may apply - please consult us.
B min. 1.00 25,4
C min. 0.87 22
F min. 4.33 110 E 1
G min. 2.56 65 % 3"::]
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Connection with LUGS (UL application) - Raccordement avec bornes a cage (application UL) - Conexion con bornes (aplicacién UL)

A CHECK FOR PROPER ELECTRICAL CLEARANCES. A VERIFIER LES DISTANCES D’ISOLEMENT. Jusqu'a A VERIFICAR LAS DISTANCIAS DE AISLAMIENTO.

For applications up to 1500V, maintain at least 1” 1500V il faut maintenir au minimum 25,4 mm entre Hasta 1500V es necesario mantener como minimo 1"
clearance between adjacent power terminal lugs and chaque borne et 12,7 mm entre chaque piéce sous de distancia entre cada borne y 0,500 entre cada una
at least 0.500” clearance between any live part and the tension et le coffret. de las piezas bajo tensién y la caja.
device enclosure.
Quantity per Openi Size Pressure screw torque Bolt torque
penings per lug ) i
Designation gg:' I;?:,gs) Accessories rg:e::;}‘c: Nombre de points| Section cou"é‘:":ﬁ;‘;’i':r?e vis | Couple de serrage
Désignation & cage (1) Accessoires par ref de connexion S:%s'g" Par de apriete tornillo | Par de apriete y
Designacion Ref. bornes (1) Accesorios Cantidad por tlurr&ero de pun- ( ) de presién tornillo
referencia os de min. max. bin | Nm | Size | /b.in | Nm | Size in mm
2 39542023 (3) - 2 cut4, A2| 10 35 | 4
< R 8 8 40 | 45
1 » 39543023 (3) 3 2 e a 7 |87 |O a6l 160 | 18 |@ 10| 129 | 325
IHI 2S2;%LPEV>§TK—34' 39544023 (3) B 4 3 2/0 50 | 56

(1) Interphase barriers must be installed on the products / Les écrans entre phase doivent étre installés sur les produits.
(8) Captive nut 84996xxx is mendatory (see page 5) / Ecrou captif 84996xxx est obligatoire (voir page 5)

g e A

Lo

o

P4
LI .

Recommended connection with cables or bars (IEC application)
Raccordement cable ou barre recommandé (application CEI)
Conexion recomendada para cables y pletinas (aplicacién IEC)

Maximum busbar width

Nominal Cu cable section Nominal Al cable section Largeur max. barre Tigrl;eninlg l:rque Size
le Section nominale cables rigides Cu Section nominale cables rigides Al Largo méax. barra g:r?ai;ee
Seccién max. de cables de cobre rigidos Seccién max. de cables de Alu. rigidos Non isolated bars Isolated ba.':’samg: Par de apriete
160A 70mm? 120mm?
© [ 250A 120mm? 185mm? <20mm <25mm 75?‘83,7“ Ibin ® =
315A 185mm? 2 x 120mm? m
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Mounting of jumpers - Montage des barres de pontage - Montaje de las pletinas de union

1 PV circuit - 1000 VDC|1 PV circuit - 1500 VDC| Tightening torque Size
Fig Couple de serrage

Ref. Fig Ref. Par de apriete
100A / 200A 84090016 A
uL 84090016 A 84090025 159.31 Ib.in
o 250A 84090031 B 18 Nm . 13

IEC [160A / 250A / 315A) - -

84090016 A

Fig. A L L= 1.26&4? ggomzn.r:
84090031
not for 100A UL L=2.04in / 52mm
84090016
L=0.35in / 9mm

¥ 4
i @ 84994221(1)
Flat-PH &
17.5b.in/ 2 Nm
—— (1) Not UL certified

Pole connection in series - Configuration raccordement - Conexion de los polos en serie

/\ COMPULSORY

For comprehension reason, only one type of connection is
shown. As all poles are independent and non polarized,
the pole connections in series can be done between
adjacent or non-adjacent poles and on the same or oppo-
site side of the product. The minimum number of pole to
be connected in series must be as shown below for the
given technical characteristics. Wire bending space as well
as spacings have to be according to NEC or relevant ins-
tallation standard. For this, the enclosure dimension might
have to be increased.

For bridging bar and serial connections not supplied by
Socomec, thermal effect have to be checked.

For multi-circuit products, the signs ®, @) represent
wiring for each circuit.

2 or more separated circuits can also be connected
together on the inverter side.

A For multiple polarity switching (ungrounded systems
or multiple circuit switching), interphase barrier must
be installed before energizing

/\ OBLIGATOIRE
Pour une meilleure compréhension, seul un type de rac-
cordement est décrit. Tous les pdles sont indépendants et
non polarisés, le raccordement des poles en série peut
étre réalisé entre poles adjacents ou non, sur le méme coté
ou le coté opposé du produit. Le nombre minimum de
poles a raccorder en série doit correspondre aux indica-
tions ci-dessous pour les caractéristiques techniques
mentionnées. Le rayon de courbure des cables ainsi que
les distances entre conducteurs/parois doivent étre selon
le NEC ou la norme d'installation. Pour cela, la dimension
minimum du coffret pourrait étre augmentée. Pour les
connexions série entre poles/barres de pontages non
fournis par Socomec, les impacts thermiques doivent étre
Vérifigs.
Pour les produits multi-circuits, les chiffes (0, @
indiquent le raccordement de chaque circuit.
2 circuits ou plus peuvent aussi étre connectés ensemble
du coté de I'onduleur.
A Pour la coupure de plusieurs polarités (réseau isolé
avec coupure du + et —ou coupure de plusieurs circuits),
lesécransentrephasedoiventétreinstalléssurle produit.

/\ OBLIGATORIO
Para mayor claridad, sélo se describe un tipo de conexion.
Todos los polos son independientes y sin polarizacion asf
que la conexion de los polos en serie se puede realizar
entre polos que estan contiguos o no, en el mismo lado o
en el lado opuesto del producto. El nimero minimo de
polos a conectar en serie debe corresponder a las
siguientes indicaciones para las caracteristicas técnicas
mencionadas. El radio de curvatura de los cables y las
distancias entre las partas activas y pasivas respetar las
normas de instalacion NEC. Por ello, la dimensiones
minimas de la envolvente deberian ser aumentadas. Para
la conexion serie entre los polos / pletinas de puenteado
no suministradas por Socomec deben ser verificados los
efectos térmicos.
Para productos con multi-circuitos, las cifras (D, @ y
representan la conexién de cada circuito.
2 0 varios circuitos separados se pueden conectar juntos
en el lado del inversor.
A Para cortar varias polaridades (red aislada o corte
multi-circuitos), se deben instalar los cubrebornes
en el producto.

1 PV circuit - 1000 VDC
o

Grounded network  Floating network  Grounded network

1 PV circuit - 1500 VDC

Floating network

®

U

®

@ circuit 1

@) circuit2

O

Grounded systems: in some installation standards, this configuration might not be allowed.
For ungrounded systems, see NEC 690.35 (NEC2008, NEC2011, NEC2014, NFPA70).
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Mounting of captive nuts

Montage écrou captif

Montaje de las tuercas cautivas

Voltage taps
Cosse prise tension
Kit de toma de tension

0

Ref. Ref.
‘ @ | 84999012 (1) @ | 8499612x
Tightening torque q
see: page 3 |
FASTON |
0.25%0.03in .
6,340,8 mm - - ")Q .
Vg D2
1 o
.
Interphase barrier mounting Terminal shroud mounting
Montage des écrans entre phase Montage des caches bornes
Montaje de pantalla de separacion entre pletinas Montaje cubrebornes
r?fér%?g::tr::nm delivered with interphase barriers, the Ref. Position
. Top or
Ref. f
ef Set of Size ‘ o 849942xx bottom
84992202 2
(1] Short
84992203 3
84992212 2
[1] Long
84992213 3
)
K,
0
O ¢
|
<%
A /
\',x
Mounting
of the
blocking pin
recommended
to avoid any
unwanted
removal of the
interphase
barrier.
\/4 ,x X
Ko A

Mounting of holding insert
Montage chevilles
Montaje de las clavijas

Mounting of terminal covers
Montage des capots @

Montaje de las pantallas de proteccion

B

Ref. Nb of .
03@} ,,,,, ,F Ref. poles Position
8499622x 84993222 2P | Topand
(1]
- < 0@] 84993232 3p | bottom
Note: when used, will e
block the |ntevphase )
barrier or terminal =i s
shrouds .
s
-
,/f‘ Flat - PZ2
b 17.51b.in/ 2 Nm
@Qo— VS,
Flat-PZ2
17.5b.in/ 2 Nm @

(1) Not UL certified 5/16



Mounting of auxiliary contacts
Montage des contacts auxili

Ref. Type
84990001 NO/NC standard
@ | 84990002 |  NO/NC low level
84990003 NC 600V

Line terminals of the two auxiliary contacts placed side
by side must be of the same polarity. Surrounding
temperature max: 75 °C (UL only)

Les raccordements entre deux contacts auxiliaires cote
a cote doivent étre de la méme polarité. Température de
proximité max: 75 °C (UL seulement)

Conexiones de entrada de los contactos auxiliares
adyacentes deben ser de la misma polaridad.
Temperatura cerca max: 75 ° C (s6lo UL).

Position

Position
(pre-break)

ires
Montaje de los contactos auxiliares

U™ 84990001
84990002

|

U 84990003

Cu cable section - 75 °C or higher

Section cables Cu - 75 °C ou plus

Flexible, with cable end

(IEC only

min 1x 0,5 mm2

max 1x 2,5 mm2/2x 1,56 mm2

Stranded/Solid (IEC / UL)

AWG min 1x 20/ 2x 16

AWG max 1x 14/ 2x 14

min 1x 0,5 mm2 / 2x 1,5 mm?2

max 1x 2,5 mm2 / 2x 2,56 mm?2
0.31in / 8mm

—C )
Flat5-PZ 2 - 7.08b.in /0.8 Nm

Mounting / Montage / Montaje

0)

\

<4

[Dismounting / Démontage /
Desmontar

Dismounting / Démontage /
Desmontar

Mounting / Montage / Montaje

Provided with
screw connection

Mounting / Montage / Montaje

rDismounting / Démontage /
Desmontar

’@
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Direct handle mounting

Montage poignée direct

Montaje mando directo

Ref.

Color

’ @ | 849950%2 (1)

Black

-~
\‘ Allen size 2.5
- ~ 26.5Ib.in/ 3Nm
.
~

Cover dismantling
Démontage du capot
Desmontar la cubierta

@

Shaft must be
completely insert

®

—C—0®
Fiat - PH 2
1751bin/ 2 Nm

External front operation handle
Commande frontale

Mando frontal

Ref. Color
74212111 (1) | Black
742G2111 Red

@ | 722F2111
Black

74202111
742E2111 Red

X = External enclosure dimension

\ Alen size 2.5

26.51b.in/ 3Nm

7.87 in/ 200 mim ref. 14001020 v
12.59in/320 mm ref, 14001032

15.74in/ 400 mm ref. 14001040

X+1.65in t0.0g

Size (L) = X+42mm £2

Handle mounting :
see instruction sheet of handle

- Dimension extérieure du coffret
(mini: 7.78in / 30 mm)

External Left Side operation
Commande latéral extérieure gauche
Mando lateral exterior izquierdo

Ref. Color
14YA2111 (1)
o 14206111 Black
14YB2111 (1)
142K6111 Red

see instruction sheet of handle

7.87 in/ 200 mm ref. 14001020
12.59 in/ 320 mm ref. 14001032
15.74 in/ 400 mm ref. 14001040

X+1.34in

Size (L) X+ 34 mm

xternal enclosure dimension -
nsion extérieure du coffret.
(mini: 7.78 in / 30 mm)

Handle mounting :

(1) Not UL certified
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Padlocking on handle or product

Cadenassage sur produit ou poignée

Enclavamiento sobre el producto
o sobre el mando

min: 1x 00.12in/ @ 3 mm

max: 2x 00.24in/ @ 6 mm
1x00.28in/@7 mm
&1x00.24in/ @6 mm

Verification of the product and its installation before power ON
Vérification du produit et de son installation avant mise en service
Verificacion del producto y de su instalacion antes de la puesta en marcha

min. 00.19in/@ 5 mm
max. #0.31in/®8mm

m This equipment must be installed and
serviced only by qualified electrical
personnel.

A After the installation of the product or one of its
accessories, verify the operation of the product
will ensure a safe comissioning and prevent
malfunctions or assembly errors.

[==y L'installation et I'entretien de cet appareil ne
doivent étre effectués que par du personnel
qualifié.

A\ Apres I'installation du produit, ou d'un de

ses accessoires, Vérifier le fonctionnement

du produit pour assurer une mise en service
sécurisée et éviter des dysfonctionnements ou
des erreurs de montage.

Este equipo debe ser instalado y operado
Unicamente por personal cualificado.

/A Despuss de la instalacién del producto o de
los accesorios, se recomienda comprobar el
funcionamiento del producto para asegurar
una puesta en marcha segura y evitar malos
funcionamientos o errores de montaje.

1) Mechanical check

The product must be operated manually, the different positions
of the product should be verified on the product and auxiliary
contacts: position of the handle / shaft; position of power
contacts & auxiliary contacts.

The operations to perform are: 1 closing, 1 opening.

1) Verification mécanique

Le produit doit étre manceuvré manuellement, les différentes
positions du produit doivent étre vérifiées sur le produit ainsi
que les contacts auxiliaires : position de la poignée/axe de
commande ; position des contacts de puissance & contacts
auxiliaires.

Les manceuvres & effectuer sont: 1 fermeture, 1 ouverture.

1) Verificacion mecanica

Se necesita accionar el producto manualmente y comprobar
las posiciones del producto y de los contactos auxiliares:
posicién del mando/eje prolongado; posicién de los contactos
de potencia & contactos auxiliares.

Se deben realizar las siguientes maniobras: 1 cierre,
1 apertura.

Action to be performed
Aci a effectuer
Accién a realizar

Final state of the product

State auxiliary contact

Etat final du produit
Estado final del producto

PRE
(Pre-break)

Padlock feature
POS on the product
(contact ON position)

Handle
1 from1to 0

—OoFF
i NO
it
Y
I Handle
1 fromOto 1
OoN
Possible

2) Periodic check

During installation operation o after a long period of shutdown,
maintenance is recommended and consist in mechanical as
described above (recommended frequence for maintenance:

1 times per year).

2) Vérification périodique

En cours d’exploitation et selon les régles en vigueur ou aprés
un arrét prolongé ou un défaut, il est recommandé de faire les
vérifications ci-dessus (recommandé 1 fois par an).

2) Verificacion periédica

Cuando el producto esté funcionando y segun las reglas
vigentes o después de un paro prolongado o de un defecto, se
recomienda realizar las verificaciones mencionadas més arriba
(1 vez cada afno).

Recto-verso / papier blanc offset 80g/m2 / noir et blanc / format ouvert : 210x297mm / format plié : 210x148.5mm. Reliure : piqQre a cheval. Subject to change without notice.
CORPORATE HQ CONTACT: SOCOMEC SAS, 1-4 RUE DE WESTHOUSE, 67235 BENFELD, FRANCE

8/16
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H AP INAEMPV/DCIFX — 100Z315A
IEC : 86Pxxxxx / [EC & UL:87Pxxxxx

~ socomec % P WWW.SOcComec.com

(1] IEC: 160/ 250 / 316A
UL: 100 /200 / 250A

A\ DANGER / DANGER / PELIGRO
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WEEAF  in/mm A Al J
1P | 2P | 3P |[1+1P| 1P | 2P
- [in | 322 | 460 | 598 | 460 | 1.99 | 3.37 4.74 2.06
@ st ‘ O 7| 82 | 117 | 152 | 117 | 505 | 655 | 1205 | 526
B [ Bi B2 B3 | B4 C J2 [ J3 [ J5 [ J6 [ J7 [J8 | P [ P1 [ P2
@uirm 1EC short | IEClong | UL IEC | UL
[in [5.90 [13.35] 7.85 | 12.61 |10.31|11.64|10.60| 4.33 | 4.33 | 2.6 | 1.38 | 3.23 | 4.72 | 0.39 | 0.58 | 0.12 | 1.38 | 5.87
@ wryrE o [mm[ 150 [339 | 199 [ 320 [ 262 [ 296 | 269 | 110 | 110 [575| 35 | 82 [ 120 | 10 | 15 | 3 | 35 | 149
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65 i
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1.96 A
50 Al
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4.96/126 Connection terminal o
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B
9
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U dr 0 dlefod - 21228 0
LR [T / 1N
63 €3] oJ[lc oJ|le
L RNKE :
» - Tin/25mm & ‘
s 8 . ] | 8 | FBULAIE o 2a
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e (i i N -
HxWxD [mm | 609x406x152
REFE
SEpE o E
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ARh 200 | 508 TREBERS - BERRR -
B &/ 1.00 25,4
C N 0.87 22
F i/l 4.33 110 A
G/ 2.56 65
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AR (ULNA)

A\ REBSEELEER W ER1500VANA - 74
SRS LT BREED] WEE R
HRBAREN R AREED0.500" KEE «

R~F
- WS SrEReS | ST 3 :
#Rg Be() o B '@’E-\E‘;‘?ﬁiﬁ wHn (é“j‘é%] ENRETHIE BRNE .
BN f=9N lbin | Nm | R |lbin| Nm | R~ in mm
[ 39542023 (3) Cu:t4, Al:12 10 35 | 4
o 5” 39543023 (3) - 3 2 H i W12 1O ens| 160 | 18 |@ 10| 129 | 325
IHI 2SZ;%LP§TK—34' 39544023 (3) B 4 3 2/0 50 | 56
(1) BARIEF= G L RFEARIT B
(3) FRIREB4996xEIRFIER (1S HIP. 13)
BN Sk EERERE (ECRA)
BREBRERE R
le FUE AR YA FUERR A ENIE
= AR RER AR -
s RER
160A 70mm?2 120mm2
© [250A 720mm? 185mm? <20mm <25mm 75‘?‘5&’“’” ®
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14PVEE - 1000 VDC
(1]
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ARG -

ez
ST AREMM RS - 1S FINEC 690.35 (NEC2008 ~ NEC2011

14PVEIEE - 1500 VDC

o
R

FEOLE

®

A ATRER SR ILRCE -

~ NEC2014 ~ NFPA70) o
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o 84992213
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LB
RS KB
84990001 NO/NCHrf
@ | 84990002 NO/NC{EF#F
84990003 NC 600V

FEHFRE T BN e £ B T AU AR
[FFIRY - RAFBRE: 75° C (L) -

Position

Position
(pre-break)

U™ 84990001
84990002

|

U 84990003

giEE -75° CHLE

FiE )

(fRIEC)
/N 1x0,5 mm?2
R 1x2,5mm2/2x 1,5 mm2
Z&/3t (IEC /UL)
AWG g/ 1x20/ 2x 16
AWG g K 1x14/2x 14
/N 1x0,5mm2/2x 1,5 mm2
K 1x2,5mm2/ 2x 2,5 mm2
0.31in / 8mm

i
®rn1
3541bin /04Nm

=
G
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RIFEEBERIEFE
e i)
’ © | sa9950x2 (1) | 2fm

BAFHERFTRIEA

R

-PH2
17.51b.in /2 Nm

ESMRIEFAR
ERERS Hta
74212111 (1) | 2
74262111 ae

O [ 7a2r2111
26

74202111
742E2111 ae

=4S 14001040

X+1.65in 0.0

Size (L) = X+42mm £2

P! X = External enclosure dimension
- Dimension extérieure du coffret
(mini: 7.78in / 30 mm)

Handle mounting :
see instruction sheet of handle

FENRRAETFRS %L

RS i)
14YA2111 (1)

o 14206111 e
14YB2111 (1)

142K6111 ae

Handle mounting :
see instruction sheet of handle

7.87 in/ 200 mm ref. 14001020
12.59 in/ 320 mm ref. 14001032
15.74 in/ 400 mm ref. 14001040

X+1.34in

R0 = X+ 34 mm

X = External enclosure dimension -
Dimension extérieure du coffret.
(mini: 7.78 in / 30 mm)

(1) REULAIE
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max. 00.31in/® 8 mm
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CORPORATE HQ CONTACT: SOCOMEC SAS, 1-4 RUE DE WESTHOUSE, 67235 BENFELD, FRANCE
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